
2003-2004 State University of New York at Potsdam Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 11-6   Home: 8-4   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Clayton, Evril 30-24 954 31.8 150-407 .369 65-170 .382 92-118 .780 28 53 81 2.7 47 0 59 91 1 29 457 15.2
32 Barton, Edane 30-19 762 25.4 133-257 .518 32-78 .410 83-116 .716 81 135 216 7.2 85 3 60 104 29 60 381 12.7
41 Turner, Christian 30-26 840 28.0 110-234 .470 17-49 .347 83-119 .697 47 112 159 5.3 107 4 66 73 8 48 320 10.7
45 Harris, Eldon 30-26 751 25.0 113-219 .516 0-0 .000 44-96 .458 88 141 229 7.6 94 4 24 60 39 23 270 9.0
12 Connelly, Jim 9-8 209 23.2 29-74 .392 0-3 .000 19-25 .760 14 11 25 2.8 19 0 21 19 3 13 77 8.6
34 Brooks, Michael 21-2 371 17.7 53-116 .457 8-30 .267 18-23 .783 18 51 69 3.3 51 1 23 29 5 7 132 6.3
14 Ducena, Ernst 29-5 686 23.7 64-161 .398 32-82 .390 14-24 .583 30 37 67 2.3 34 0 24 44 1 18 174 6.0
05 Lynn, Ryan 30-26 1006 33.5 47-106 .443 7-28 .250 56-77 .727 28 75 103 3.4 72 2 96 60 2 67 157 5.2
50 Dunn, Josh 20-0 227 11.4 35-71 .493 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 18 39 57 2.9 32 0 1 19 2 6 72 3.6
11 Tanous, Jonathan 12-0 73 6.1 6-22 .273 6-18 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 3 1 0 2 18 1.5
23 McKenzie, Michael 13-0 83 6.4 5-13 .385 3-6 .500 0-4 .000 5 8 13 1.0 12 0 5 9 2 3 13 1.0
50 Lamica, Christopher 2-1 28 14.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 5 0 6 2 0 0 0 0.0
15 Murray, Jamal 8-0 32 4.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6022 200.7 745-1686 .442 170-466 .365 411-607 .677 405 712 1117 37.2 562 14 389 522 92 277 2071 69.03
Opponents 6014 200.5 679-1661 .409 152-531 .286 393-556 .707 334 641 975 32.5 565 18 302 518 86 241 1903 63.43

Team Statistics POTM OPP
SCORING 2071 1903
    Points Per Game 69.0 63.4
    Scoring Margin 5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 745-1686 679-1661
    Field Goal Pct .442 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-466 152-531
    3PT FG Pct .365 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 411-607 393-556
    FT Pct .677 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 13.1
REBOUNDS 1117 975
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 389 302
    Assists Per Game 13.0 10.1
TURNOVERS 522 518
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 17.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 277 241
    Steals Per Game 9.2 8.0
BLOCKS 92 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,250 6,606
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-104 15-440
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-146

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Potsdam Bears 1001 1056 14 2071
Opponents 894 992 17 1903

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/03 vs Paul Smith's College W 112-73 0
11/22/03 at Clarkson University W 63-58 525
11/25/03 at Rensselaer L 56-66 0

* 12/02/03 PLATM W 74-61 500
12/04/03 CLARKSON L 44-62 350

* 12/06/03 NEW PALTZ L 62-65 400
12/12/03 at Alfred University W 72-63 0
12/13/03 at Ithaca L 66-70 0
01/09/04 KEUKA W 68-49 0
01/10/04 CAZENOVIA L 76-81 0

* 01/16/04 at Oswego State Lakers L 66-75 125
* 01/17/04 CORTLAND W 75-63 0
* 01/20/04 at SUNYIT W 74-64 50
* 01/23/04 at Fredonia State W 63-46 450
* 01/24/04 at Buffalo State W 77-61 375
* 01/27/04 OSWEGO STATE LAKERS L (OT) 68-72 0
* 01/30/04 BUFFALO STATE W 50-49 0
* 01/31/04 FREDONIA STATE W 61-40 0

02/03/04 at St. Lawrence Saints W 67-58 0
* 02/06/04 at Oneonta State L 63-70 109
* 02/13/04 at SUNY Brockport L 85-90 247
* 02/14/04 at Geneseo Blue Knights W (OT) 84-83 550
* 02/17/04 at Plattsburgh State L 59-63 539
* 02/20/04 ONEONTA STATE W 87-58 0
* 02/21/04 SUNYIT W 78-66 0
* 02/24/04 BUFFALO STATE W 59-45 0

02/27/04 vs Plattsburgh Cardinals W 62-48 150
02/28/04 vs SUNY Brockport W 84-76 288
03/04/04 at PENN STATE BEHREND W 60-58 861
03/06/04 at College of Wooster L 56-70 2775

* = Conference game



2003-2004 State University of New York at Potsdam Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Clayton, Evril 17-12 539 31.7 82-229 .358 36-94 .383 56-72 .778 16 29 45 2.6 29 0 31 62 0 12 256 15.1
32 Barton, Edane 17-13 438 25.8 74-144 .514 20-41 .488 39-58 .672 42 83 125 7.4 49 1 36 61 18 36 207 12.2
12 Connelly, Jim 2-2 69 34.5 8-22 .364 0-1 .000 8-10 .800 3 7 10 5.0 6 0 4 7 0 3 24 12.0
41 Turner, Christian 17-14 478 28.1 69-141 .489 13-32 .406 51-72 .708 22 61 83 4.9 60 3 38 35 7 29 202 11.9
45 Harris, Eldon 17-15 456 26.8 72-134 .537 0-0 .000 28-60 .467 54 88 142 8.4 54 2 17 35 23 15 172 10.1
14 Ducena, Ernst 17-4 418 24.6 35-92 .380 20-46 .435 7-14 .500 19 16 35 2.1 21 0 17 27 0 13 97 5.7
05 Lynn, Ryan 17-15 586 34.5 28-59 .475 4-14 .286 36-49 .735 16 40 56 3.3 35 1 52 35 2 40 96 5.6
34 Brooks, Michael 12-1 192 16.0 26-62 .419 5-18 .278 9-11 .818 13 25 38 3.2 24 0 13 15 3 3 66 5.5
50 Dunn, Josh 15-0 163 10.9 24-51 .471 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 14 31 45 3.0 22 0 0 12 1 3 50 3.3
11 Tanous, Jonathan 6-0 37 6.2 4-9 .444 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 3 0 0 2 12 2.0
23 McKenzie, Michael 6-0 29 4.8 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 3 3 6 1.0 3 0 1 6 1 2 3 0.5
15 Murray, Jamal 4-0 17 4.3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3422 201.3 423-950 .445 103-256 .402 236-352 .670 229 411 640 37.6 305 7 212 302 55 159 1185 69.71
Opponents 3413 200.8 385-951 .405 89-317 .281 212-310 .684 194 361 555 32.6 326 11 165 308 55 136 1071 63.00

Team Statistics POTM OPP
SCORING 1185 1071
    Points Per Game 69.7 63.0
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 423-950 385-951
    Field Goal Pct .445 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-256 89-317
    3PT FG Pct .402 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-352 212-310
    FT Pct .670 .684
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 12.5
REBOUNDS 640 555
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 212 165
    Assists Per Game 12.5 9.7
TURNOVERS 302 308
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 159 136
    Steals Per Game 9.4 8.0
BLOCKS 55 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.2
ATTENDANCE 900 2,445
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-100 8-306
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SUNY Potsdam Bears 565 606 14 1185
Opponents 512 542 17 1071

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/03 PLATM W 74-61 500
12/06/03 NEW PALTZ L 62-65 400
01/16/04 at  Oswego State Lakers L 66-75 125
01/17/04 CORTLAND W 75-63 0
01/20/04 at  SUNYIT W 74-64 50
01/23/04 at  Fredonia State W 63-46 450
01/24/04 at  Buffalo State W 77-61 375
01/27/04 OSWEGO STATE LAKERS L (OT) 68-72 0
01/30/04 BUFFALO STATE W 50-49 0
01/31/04 FREDONIA STATE W 61-40 0
02/06/04 at  Oneonta State L 63-70 109
02/13/04 at  SUNY Brockport L 85-90 247
02/14/04 at  Geneseo Blue Knights W (OT) 84-83 550
02/17/04 at  Plattsburgh State L 59-63 539
02/20/04 ONEONTA STATE W 87-58 0
02/21/04 SUNYIT W 78-66 0
02/24/04 BUFFALO STATE W 59-45 0


